

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4539-4540/2005

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4621/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 42/2009

(With appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and Office Report for Direction)

Date : 15/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruksana Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. L.Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. R.Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran,Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.for
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel states that he has no instructions in the other connected matters and therefore it would be appropriate if short adjournment is given to enable him to have instructions in those matters as well.

List on 7.7.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER